process of examining the Order and evaluating 
appropriate steps, including submission of 
documents and remedies available under law. 

3.  Date of receipt of order 29-12-2025 
4.  Expected financial 

implications, if any, due to 
compensation, penalty etc. 

Customs duty amount of ₹ 7,67,03,840/- (Rupees 
Seven Crore Sixty-Seven Lakh Three Thousand 
Eight Hundred Forty only) along with applicable 
interest, as mentioned in the Order. 

5.  Quantum of claims, if any Except the amount mentioned above, there is no 
other impact on the financials or operations of the 
Company.